#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surreal Software Inc.		07/10/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 Warner Blvd.	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91522	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2851970	THE SUFFERING	
Registration Number: 3077831		THE SUFFERING TIES THAT BIND	
Serial Number:	77350475	THIS IS VEGAS	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)954-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8189545687

Email: megan.martin@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Kobrin
Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Blvd.
Address Line 2: Building 156N, Rm 5074

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBIE/MIDWAY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan L. Martin

TRADEMARK REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0537 00 2851970

00.068 H

900138997

Signature:	/mlm/	
Date:	07/20/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=US Master Trademark Assignment - Surreal Software#page1.tif source=US Master Trademark Assignment - Surreal Software#page2.tif source=US Master Trademark Assignment - Surreal Software#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0538

UNITED STATES MASTER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Surreal Software Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of

Washington having offices at 3131 Elliott Ave., Suite 300, Seattle WA 98121 (hereinafter,

"Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademark applications and registrations listed on

Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a

place of business at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, CA 91522 ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0539** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 10 day of July, 2009. SURREAL SOFTWARE IN Name: Matthew Booty Title: Chief Executive Officer STATE OF ) ) ss.: **COUNTY OF** ) **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** On this 10 day of July, before me came Matthew Booty, who stated that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Surreal Software Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Surreal Software Inc. with full authority to do so. STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

COUNTY OF COOK

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this U day of July 2001, by

Notice Angelique Blackwell My Commission Exp. August 09, 2011

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0540

## **SCHEDULE A**

# The Marks

Ctry	Trademark	Curr App No	Curr Reg No	Class
USA	THE SUFFERING	78/179,367	2,851,970	9
USA	THE SUFFERING TIES THAT BIND	78/531646	3077831	009
USA	THIS IS VEGAS	77350475		09
USA	THIS IS VEGAS	77350475		016

**RECORDED: 07/20/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0541